Features
Diffused diode
High voltage ratings up to 1200V
High surge current capabilities
Stud cathode and stud anode version
Hermetic metal case
Typical Applications
Welders

* FOR STUD BASE 1/2" - 20UNF-2A THREADS; refer "Odering Information Table"
*
Ordering Information Table
15 0 U R 120 D L
1 2 3 4 5
Device Code
1 - 15 = Essential Part Number
2 - 0 = Standard Device
3 - U = Stud Normal Polarity (Cathode to Stud)
4 - None = Stud Normal Polarity (Cathode to Stud)
R = Stud Reverse Polarity (Anode to Stud)
5 - Voltage code: Code x 10 = VRRM  (See Voltage Ratings table)
6 - Diffused diode
7 - L = Stud base  1/2" -  20UNF-2A threads
None = Stud base  3/8" -  24UNF-2A threads
NOTE: For Metric Device M12 x 1.75 Contact Factory
6 7
150U(R).. Series
4 www.irf.com
Bulletin   I2025   rev. D   03/03
Fig. 1 - Current Ratings Characteristics